
  

© OAISD, November 2018                                                                                  48 

Independent Practice 
       3rd Grade - Readiness Standard 3 - 2.NBT.4 

 
 
Learning Target:  I will compare numbers to 1,000   
 

Title of Game:  Play “Whose number is Greater?” 
 
Number of Players:  2 
 
Objective:  To be the player with the most (or least) cards at the end of the game. 
 
 

Materials:   

 1 set of number-cards per player  (Player A – Set A and Player 2 – Set B) 

 1 recording sheet per group 
 

Directions: 

 Each player turns over their top card and writes their number on the recording sheet 

 The player with the greater number circles their number and says, 

“My number ___ is greater than ___, because ____.” 

 The player with the lesser number responds by saying, 

“My number ___ is less than ___, because ____.” 

 The player with the greater number takes both cards 

 Repeat until all cards have been played 
 

Decide the Winner:   

 At the end of the game, the teacher flips a coin 

o If the coin lands heads up, the winner is the player with the greater number of cards 

o If the coin lands tails up, the winner is the player with the lesser number of cards 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

© OAISD, November 2018                                                                                  49 

Names ______________________________   Date _________ 
 

Learning Target:  I will compare numbers to 1,000   
                 
 

Independent Practice:  Whose Number is Greater?  
                                           (Recording Sheet) 
 
Directions: 

 Each player turns over their top card and writes their number on the recording sheet.  

 The player with the greater number circles their number  and says, 

“My number ___ is greater than ___, because ____.” 

 The player with the lesser number responds by saying, 

“My number ___ is less than ___, because ____.” 

 The player with the greater number takes both cards. 

 Repeat until all cards have been played. 

 
Round 1 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 2 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 3 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 4 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 5 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 6 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 7 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 8 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 9 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 

Round 10 

 
 

__________            __________ 
Player 1                      Player 2 



  

© OAISD, November 2018                                                                                  50 

3-Digit Number Cards  (Set A) 
3rd Grade - Readiness Standard 3 - 2.NBT.4 

 
 
 

 

257 

 

275 

 

339 

 

393 

 

 

457 

 

475 

 

649 

 

694 

 

 

549 

 

594 
< 

Less Than 

> 
Greater Than 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 

Set A 
 



  

© OAISD, November 2018                                                                                  51 

3-Digit Number Cards  (Set B) 
3rd Grade - Readiness Standard 3 - 2.NBT.4 

 
 
 

 

239 

 

293 

 

357 

 

375 

 

 

486 

 

468 

 

586 

 

568 

 

 

686 

 

668 
< 

Less Than 

> 
Greater Than 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 

Set B 
 


