

### **Independent Practice**

3rd Grade - Readiness Standard 3 - 2.NBT.4

earning Target: I will compare numbers to 1,000
Fitle of Game: Play "Whose number is Greater?"
Number of Players: 2
<b>Objective:</b> To be the player with the most (or least) cards at the end of the game.
Materials:
➤ 1 set of number-cards per player (Player A – Set A and Player 2 – Set B)
> 1 recording sheet per group
Directions:
> Each player turns over their top card and writes their number on the recording sheet
The player with the greater number circles their number and says,
"My number is greater than, because"
The player with the lesser number responds by saying,
"My number is less than, because"
The player with the greater number takes both cards
Repeat until all cards have been played
Decide the Winner:
At the end of the game, the teacher flips a coin
<ul> <li>If the coin lands heads up, the winner is the player with the greater number of cards</li> </ul>

o If the coin lands **tails up**, the winner is the player with the **lesser** number of cards



Names	Date
-------	------

Learning Target: I will compare numbers to 1,000

# **Independent Practice: Whose Number is Greater?**(Recording Sheet)

#### **Directions:**

- **Each** player turns over their top card and writes their number on the recording sheet.
- > The player with the **greater** number circles their number and says,

"My number \_\_\_\_ is greater than \_\_\_\_, because \_\_\_\_."

The player with the lesser number responds by saying,

"My number \_\_\_\_ is less than \_\_\_\_, because \_\_\_\_."

- The player with the greater number takes both cards.
- > Repeat until all cards have been played.

Round 1			Round 2			
	Player 1	Player 2		Player 1	Player 2	
Round 3			Round 4			
	Player 1	Player 2		Player 1	Player 2	
Round 5			Round 6			
	Player 1	Player 2		Player 1	Player 2	
Round 7			Round 8			
	 Player 1	 Player 2		 Player 1	Player 2	
Round 9	,	,	Round 10	,	,	
	Player 1	Player 2		Player 1	Player 2	



## **3-Digit Number Cards (Set A)**

3rd Grade - Readiness Standard 3 - 2.NBT.4

257 Set A	275 Set A	<b>339</b>	<b>393</b>
457 Set A	<b>475</b>	649 Set A	694 set A
549 Set A	<b>594</b> Set A	Less Than	Set A



## 3-Digit Number Cards (Set B)

3rd Grade - Readiness Standard 3 - 2.NBT.4

239 Set B	<b>293</b>	357 Set B	375 Set B
<b>486</b>	<b>468</b>	586 Set B	<b>568</b>
686 Set B	668 Set B	Less Than	Set B